
MidAmerica Nazarene (14-3, 10-1) -vs- Peru State (10-9, 7-5)
01/21/26 at Peru, Neb.

 
 

 
 
MidAmerica Nazarene 53

Peru State 44

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Peru, Neb.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
MidAmerica Nazarene 8 20 15 10 53
Peru State 12 11 14 7 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kameron Green * 32 5-13 0-1 3-3 0-7 7 1 0 1 1 2 13
10 Mary Lukert * 36 3-15 2-11 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 11
02 Zaylee Werth * 25 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-7 9 2 1 1 2 0 8
21 Grace Carlson * 38 2-10 1-7 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 3 1 1 7
11 Aubrey Rogers * 27 2-6 0-3 3-3 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 7
13 Mackenzie Manthe 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Grayson Gentile 16 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 2 1 1
15 Hannah Cooley 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
06 Annabelle Rakers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 3-26 16-18 12-33 45 14 5 11 6 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-8   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-9   11.11% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-3   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
Total 17-58   29.3% 3-26   11.5% 16-18   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 10 4th-
05:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Kylie Diaz * 32 6-13 0-3 1-2 2-9 11 3 0 4 6 2 13
11 Erison Vonderschmidt * 34 4-10 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 2 0 4 1 2 11
30 Savannah Bingham * 40 2-10 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 0 8
13 Dakota Haner * 22 2-8 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 5
10 MaKinley Tobey * 35 1-6 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 2
00 Katelyn Sanders 23 1-8 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Tiara Dodd 14 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-58 2-15 10-16 13-30 43 16 3 16 7 5 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-3   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-6   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 16-58   27.6% 2-15   13.3% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 10 1st-04:52



1st Box Score
MidAmerica Nazarene 8

Peru State 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kameron Green 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
10 Mary Lukert 8 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Zaylee Werth 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Grace Carlson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Aubrey Rogers 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 Mackenzie Manthe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Grayson Gentile 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
15 Hannah Cooley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Annabelle Rakers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-12 0-8 4-4 2-7 9 3 0 3 3 3 8
16.7% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Kylie Diaz 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Savannah Bingham 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Dakota Haner 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 MaKinley Tobey 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
0 Katelyn Sanders 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Tiara Dodd 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-4 2-2 2-8 10 4 3 4 1 1 12
30.8% 50.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
MidAmerica Nazarene 20

Peru State 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kameron Green 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Mary Lukert 10 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 8
2 Zaylee Werth 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Grace Carlson 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Aubrey Rogers 6 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Mackenzie Manthe 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Grayson Gentile 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Hannah Cooley 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 Annabelle Rakers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 2-6 4-5 2-8 10 3 1 3 1 2 20
46.7% 33.3% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Kylie Diaz 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 4
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 8 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Savannah Bingham 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Dakota Haner 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 MaKinley Tobey 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Katelyn Sanders 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Tiara Dodd 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-3 3-6 3-6 9 5 0 6 1 1 11
30.8% 0.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
MidAmerica Nazarene 15

Peru State 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kameron Green 8 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Mary Lukert 10 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
2 Zaylee Werth 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Grace Carlson 10 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 Aubrey Rogers 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mackenzie Manthe 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Grayson Gentile 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 Hannah Cooley 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Annabelle Rakers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 1-9 2-3 7-8 15 5 3 2 1 1 15
30.0% 11.1% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Kylie Diaz 8 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 2 1 5
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
30 Savannah Bingham 10 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Dakota Haner 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 MaKinley Tobey 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Katelyn Sanders 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tiara Dodd 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 0-2 2-4 5-8 13 2 0 3 2 1 14
35.3% 0.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
MidAmerica Nazarene 10

Peru State 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kameron Green 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Mary Lukert 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Zaylee Werth 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
21 Grace Carlson 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
11 Aubrey Rogers 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mackenzie Manthe 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Grayson Gentile 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hannah Cooley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Annabelle Rakers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-11 0-3 6-6 1-10 11 3 1 3 1 0 10
18.2% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Kylie Diaz 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 2 0 2
11 Erison Vonderschmidt 10 0-2 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 2 3
30 Savannah Bingham 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dakota Haner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 MaKinley Tobey 9 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Katelyn Sanders 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tiara Dodd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-15 0-6 3-4 3-8 11 5 0 3 3 2 7
13.3% 0.0% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: MidAmerica Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Peru State
09:53 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
FOUL  by WERTH,ZAYLEE 09:52

09:52 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
09:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

09:12 MISS LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --
SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 09:08
SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 09:08
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUBREY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by GENTILE,GRAYSON --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 08:44

08:44 BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA

08:24 MISS LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
BLOCK  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 08:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
08:14 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

-- ASSIST  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,GRACE 08:11

07:56 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA
-- ASSIST  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

07:32 FOUL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
GOOD FT by LUKERT,MARY 07:32 1-7 H 6
GOOD FT by LUKERT,MARY 07:32 2-7 H 5
SUB IN by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 07:32
SUB OUT by GREEN,KAMERON 07:32

07:05 TURNOVER  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
STEAL  by CARLSON,GRACE 07:04
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA
06:38 MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,GRAYSON --
MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
06:03 MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOLEY,HANNAH 06:00
SUB IN by GREEN,KAMERON 06:00
SUB OUT by CARLSON,GRACE 06:00
SUB OUT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by DODD,TIARA
06:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,KATELYN
06:00 SUB OUT by HANER,DAKOTA
06:00 SUB OUT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUBREY 05:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KAMERON 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,TIARA
05:25 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOLEY,HANNAH 05:02
05:01 STEAL  by DODD,TIARA
04:52 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,KATELYN

-- ASSIST  by DODD,TIARA
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,AUBREY(in the paint) 04:35 4-12 H 8

04:11 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE



STEAL  by GREEN,KAMERON 04:10
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,TIARA
SUB IN by WERTH,ZAYLEE 04:07
SUB IN by CARLSON,GRACE 04:07
SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 04:07
SUB OUT by COOLEY,HANNAH 04:07
SUB OUT by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 04:07
SUB OUT by LUKERT,MARY 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
04:07 SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE
03:18 TURNOVER  by DODD,TIARA

STEAL  by GREEN,KAMERON 03:18
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,AUBREY 03:09
FOUL  by ROGERS,AUBREY 03:09

02:52 MISS LAYUP by DODD,TIARA
BLOCK  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 02:52
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,GRACE --

02:26 FOUL  by DODD,TIARA
SUB IN by LUKERT,MARY 02:26
SUB IN by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 02:26
SUB OUT by GREEN,KAMERON 02:26
SUB OUT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 02:26
GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,ZAYLEE(in the paint) 02:19 6-12 H 6

02:00 FOUL  by SANDERS,KATELYN
02:00 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

01:18 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by MANTHE,MACKENZIE --

01:04 FOUL  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
SUB IN by GREEN,KAMERON 01:04
SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 01:04
SUB OUT by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 01:04
SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 01:04
GOOD FT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 01:02 7-12 H 5
GOOD FT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 01:00 8-12 H 4

00:47 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE
BLOCK  by GREEN,KAMERON 00:47
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
FOUL  by ROGERS,AUBREY 00:07

00:02 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: MidAmerica Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Peru State
09:57 MISS LAYUP by HANER,DAKOTA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:46 MISS LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AUBREY 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
09:10 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HANER,DAKOTA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LUKERT,MARY(in the paint) 08:57 10-14 H 4
08:24 TURNOVER  by HANER,DAKOTA

MISS LAYUP by LUKERT,MARY 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

SUB IN by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 08:07



SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 08:07
07:59 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

FOUL  by LUKERT,MARY 07:45
07:45 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
07:45 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 07:45
SUB OUT by GREEN,KAMERON 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,AUBREY(in the paint) 07:39 12-18 H 6

07:39 FOUL  by HANER,DAKOTA
GOOD FT by ROGERS,AUBREY 07:39 13-18 H 5

07:39 MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by LUKERT,MARY --
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,GRACE 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by DIAZ,KYLIE
07:39 TURNOVER  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

STEAL  by LUKERT,MARY 07:39
06:46 FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,GRAYSON 06:41
REBOUND OFF by MANTHE,MACKENZIE --

06:30 FOUL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
MISS FT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 06:30 14-18 H 4
SUB IN by WERTH,ZAYLEE 06:30
SUB IN by GREEN,KAMERON 06:30
SUB OUT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 06:30
SUB OUT by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 06:30

06:23 TURNOVER  by HANER,DAKOTA
STEAL  by LUKERT,MARY 06:22
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 06:14

06:14 BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:13 SUB IN by SANDERS,KATELYN
06:13 SUB IN by DODD,TIARA
06:13 SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE
06:13 SUB OUT by HANER,DAKOTA

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON(in the paint) 06:12 16-18 H 2
05:56 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON(in the paint) 05:25 18-18

05:09 MISS JUMPER by DODD,TIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by DODD,TIARA

05:07 MISS LAYUP by DODD,TIARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:02 FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER  by WERTH,ZAYLEE 05:01
FOUL  by ROGERS,AUBREY 04:52

04:52 MISS FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:52 MISS FT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DODD,TIARA
04:32 MISS LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

BLOCK  by WERTH,ZAYLEE 04:32
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,GRACE --
SUB IN by COOLEY,HANNAH 04:15
SUB OUT by ROGERS,AUBREY 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE



04:15 SUB OUT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,GRACE 04:08

04:06 TURNOVER  by DODD,TIARA
SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 04:06
SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 04:06
GOOD 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 03:44 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by COOLEY,HANNAH --

03:24 TURNOVER  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
MISS JUMPER by COOLEY,HANNAH 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
03:02 21-20 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 02:40 24-20 V 4
02:17 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by LUKERT,MARY --
02:02 FOUL  by HANER,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,GRACE 02:02 25-20 V 5
GOOD FT by CARLSON,GRACE 02:02 26-20 V 6
SUB IN by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 02:02
SUB IN by WERTH,ZAYLEE 02:02
SUB OUT by GREEN,KAMERON 02:02
SUB OUT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 02:02

02:02 SUB IN by HANER,DAKOTA
02:02 SUB IN by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
02:02 SUB OUT by DODD,TIARA
02:02 SUB OUT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

FOUL  by COOLEY,HANNAH 01:50
01:50 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by SANDERS,KATELYN
01:50 MISS FT by SANDERS,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:37 TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE

00:55 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MANTHE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:30 28-23 V 5

00:11 MISS 3PTR by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GREEN,KAMERON 00:09
SUB IN by ROGERS,AUBREY 00:09
SUB OUT by COOLEY,HANNAH 00:09
SUB OUT by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 00:09

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: MidAmerica Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Peru State
09:46 28-25 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON(in the paint) 09:27 30-25 V 5
FOUL  by ROGERS,AUBREY 09:04
SUB IN by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 09:04
SUB OUT by ROGERS,AUBREY 09:04

08:58 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

08:55 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOLEY,HANNAH 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
08:20 MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by LUKERT,MARY --
TURNOVER  by LUKERT,MARY 08:15

08:00 MISS LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON(in the paint) 07:48 32-27 V 5

07:48 FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE



GOOD FT by GREEN,KAMERON 07:48 33-27 V 6
SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 07:48
SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 07:48
FOUL  by CARLSON,GRACE 07:39

07:34 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

07:30 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 07:16

07:16 BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:15 SUB IN by DODD,TIARA
07:15 SUB IN by SANDERS,KATELYN
07:15 SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE
07:15 SUB OUT by HANER,DAKOTA

MISS LAYUP by LUKERT,MARY 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

07:02 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,GRAYSON --
MISS LAYUP by LUKERT,MARY 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KATELYN
06:36 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --
06:18 FOUL  by SANDERS,KATELYN

MISS FT by LUKERT,MARY 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LUKERT,MARY 06:18 34-29 V 5
SUB IN by COOLEY,HANNAH 06:18
SUB OUT by GREEN,KAMERON 06:18
FOUL  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 06:04
SUB IN by WERTH,ZAYLEE 06:04
SUB OUT by COOLEY,HANNAH 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE
06:04 SUB OUT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
05:58 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE

STEAL  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 05:55
TURNOVER  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 05:53

05:52 STEAL  by DIAZ,KYLIE
05:50 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
05:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 05:28
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,GRACE --
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,GRACE 05:22 36-29 V 7
FOUL  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 05:04

05:04 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by DODD,TIARA
05:04 MISS FT by DODD,TIARA

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
05:04 SUB IN by HANER,DAKOTA
05:04 SUB OUT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

MISS 3PTR by GENTILE,GRAYSON 04:44
REBOUND OFF by LUKERT,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 04:37
REBOUND OFF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by WERTH,ZAYLEE 04:30
REBOUND OFF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KATELYN
FOUL  by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 04:15

04:15 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by DIAZ,KYLIE
04:15 MISS FT by DIAZ,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
SUB IN by RAKERS,ANNABELLE 04:15



SUB IN by GREEN,KAMERON 04:15
SUB OUT by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 04:15
SUB OUT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
04:15 SUB OUT by DODD,TIARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:57 BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by WERTH,ZAYLEE 03:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
03:35 TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA
02:55 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

BLOCK  by WERTH,ZAYLEE 02:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:55 SUB IN by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
02:55 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KATELYN
02:52 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA

02:07 TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
SUB IN by MANTHE,MACKENZIE 02:07
SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by DODD,TIARA
02:07 SUB OUT by DIAZ,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON(in the paint) 01:57 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by LUKERT,MARY --

01:42 MISS JUMPER by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
REBOUND DEF by MANTHE,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,GRACE 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HANER,DAKOTA
01:25 SUB IN by DIAZ,KYLIE
01:25 SUB OUT by DODD,TIARA
01:11 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MANTHE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 01:00 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by CARLSON,GRACE --

00:36 MISS 3PTR by HANER,DAKOTA
-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

00:29 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KYLIE

00:26 40-37 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 00:13 43-37 V 6
ASSIST  by RAKERS,ANNABELLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: MidAmerica Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Peru State
09:47 MISS LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

BLOCK  by CARLSON,GRACE 09:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:34 MISS 3PTR by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HANER,DAKOTA

09:11 MISS LAYUP by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,GRACE 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
08:50 43-39 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MANTHE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:28 45-39 V 6



ASSIST  by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
08:05 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by MANTHE,MACKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
07:47 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE

SUB IN by GENTILE,GRAYSON 07:47
SUB OUT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 07:47
TURNOVER  by GENTILE,GRAYSON 07:39

07:19 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --
TURNOVER  by LUKERT,MARY 06:54

06:51 STEAL  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
06:50 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KYLIE

SUB IN by WERTH,ZAYLEE 06:50
SUB OUT by LUKERT,MARY 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by SANDERS,KATELYN
06:50 SUB OUT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,ZAYLEE(in the paint) 06:33 47-39 V 8
06:05 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by GENTILE,GRAYSON 05:49

05:49 BLOCK  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
05:49 MISS LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

REBOUND DEF by GENTILE,GRAYSON --
05:49 SUB IN by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
05:49 SUB OUT by HANER,DAKOTA
05:03 FOUL  by DIAZ,KYLIE

GOOD FT by GREEN,KAMERON 05:03 48-39 V 9
GOOD FT by GREEN,KAMERON 05:03 49-39 V 10
SUB IN by LUKERT,MARY 05:03
SUB OUT by GENTILE,GRAYSON 05:03
FOUL  by WERTH,ZAYLEE 04:50

04:31 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KYLIE

04:26 MISS LAYUP by DIAZ,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KAMERON 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
FOUL  by GREEN,KAMERON 03:42

03:42 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
03:42 49-41 V 8 GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON

MISS LAYUP by WERTH,ZAYLEE 03:23
03:23 BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
03:06 TURNOVER  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
02:55 FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by ROGERS,AUBREY 02:55 50-41 V 9
GOOD FT by ROGERS,AUBREY 02:55 51-41 V 10

02:36 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --

02:12 FOUL  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
TURNOVER  by GREEN,KAMERON 01:55

01:54 STEAL  by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
FOUL  by CARLSON,GRACE 01:48

01:48 MISS FT by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:48 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by VONDERSCHMIDT,ERISON
01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by LUKERT,MARY 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

01:12 51-44 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by TOBEY,MAKINLEY(in the paint)
01:04 FOUL  by TOBEY,MAKINLEY

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,AUBREY 01:00
01:00 BLOCK  by DIAZ,KYLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KYLIE
00:51 MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,ZAYLEE --
00:50 FOUL  by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 00:50 52-44 V 8
GOOD FT by WERTH,ZAYLEE 00:50 53-44 V 9

00:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:46 MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,GRACE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,GRACE 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBEY,MAKINLEY
00:12 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KAMERON --


